FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ΞT Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	4363				
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	_ V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Mark Durbar	Name: Webco Industries, Inc.				
	· · ·				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: P.O. Box 100				
Additional name(s) or conveying parry(les) attached:					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
•	Street Address: 9101 West 21st Street				
ÄÄ Assignment ☐ Merger	Sireet Address.				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Q Other	City: Sand Springs State: OK ZIP: 74063				
-					
Execution Date: October 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4.4.5.6.0					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
7. Tulchi pphotion (C.(c)	2. (2.6.1.1.0.(-)				
09/014,795					
Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes D No				
	C. Tatal and an included in the latest involved.				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
•					
Name: Michael J. Cherskov	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$				
Internal Address: CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK	XX Enclosed				
Suite 1447					
The Civic Opera Building	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
The civil opera ballang					
Street Address: 20 N. Wacker Drive	Deposit account number:				
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(All and displayed this page if an imply deposit				
City: 01. 20480 State. 113 ZIP: 00000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	4/ Clesher O. 6 1989				
MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
,	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, MARK DUNBAR, residing at 4022 E. 45th Street, Tulsa, OK, 74135. in the County of Tuisa, and the State of Oklahoma, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oklahoma and having an office at P.O. Box 100, 9101 West 21st Street, Sand Springs, OK, 74063, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for "DIRECT CONTACT WATER HEATING SYSTEM," S.N. 09/014,795, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

11	A MILINESS	WHEREUF, I	nave signed	, sealed and	delivered t	this instrument	this 6	day of
Oct.	, 1999.							

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF TULSA)	

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day of 1999, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came MARK DUNBAR who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 118/03

PATENT REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 10/13/1999